OP \$290.00 3586589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C&H DISTRIBUTORS, LLC		06/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Industrialsupplies.com, LLC		06/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Products for Industry, LLC		06/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Agent	
Street Address:	277 Park Avenue, 21st Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10172	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3586589	C&H	
Registration Number:	2797729	C&H	
Registration Number:	1514335	HERC-U-GRAB	
Registration Number:	0990775	HERCULES	
Registration Number:	3049247	HERCULES	
Serial Number:	85675026	RELIUS ELITE	
Registration Number:	4403541	RELIUS SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	1322030	STRONG-ARM	
Serial Number:	86356124	RELIUS ELITE WWW.RELIUSELITE.COM	
Serial Number:	86374429	RELIUS SOLUTIONS WWW.RELIUSSOLUTIONS.COM	
Registration Number:	3919856	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0480

TRADEMARK

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Murray

SIGNATURE: /Michael Barys/

DATE SIGNED: 07/13/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=C&H Distributors TM#page1.tif

source=C&H Distributors TM#page2.tif

source=C&H Distributors TM#page3.tif

source=C&H Distributors TM#page4.tif

source=C&H Distributors TM#page5.tif

source=C&H Distributors TM#page6.tif

source=C&H Distributors TM#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, C&H DISTRIBUTORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("C&H Distributors"), INDUSTRIALSUPPLIES.COM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Industrial"), PRODUCTS FOR INDUSTRY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PFI" and, together with C&H Distributors and Industrial, collectively, the "Grantors"), have adopted, used and are using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Grantors are obligated to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPMorgan") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and JPMorgan as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2010, among Agent, Lenders, Grantors and the other credit parties named therein and (ii) a certain Second Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2010, made by Grantors and the other credit parties named therein in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantors are granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantors do hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Dated: New York, New York June 30, 2015

112030/112-4982720.2

Grantors expressly acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

C&H DISTRIBUTORS, LLC INDUSTRIALSUPPLIES.COM, LLC PRODUCTS FOR INDUSTRY, LLC

By: Mane: Mane: Mane: Axresser
Title: VP

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

Grantors expressly acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

C&H DISTRIBUTORS, LLC INDUSTRIALSUPPLIES.COM, LLC PRODUCTS FOR INDUSTRY, LLC

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

By: DONNA DIFOCLO

Name: Title: Donna DiForio

Authorized Officer

Schedule A

Recorded Owner Jurisdiction		Trademark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	
C&H Distributors, LLC	U.S.	C&H	3,586,589	3/10/09	
C&H Distributors, LLC	U.S.	C&H Logo	2,797,729	12/23/03	
C&H Distributors, LLC	U.S.	HERC-U-GRAB	1,514,335	11/29/88	
C&H Distributors, LLC	U.S.	HERCULES	990,775	8/13/74	
C&H Distributors, LLC	U.S.	HERCULES & Muscle Arm Logo ERGULES	3,049,247	1/24/06	
C&H Distributors, LLC	U.S.	RELIUS ELITE	(85/675,026)	(7/12/12)	
C&H Distributors, LLC	U.S.	RELIUS SOLUTIONS	4,403,541	9/17/13	
C&H Distributors, LLC	U.S.	STRONG-ARM	1,322,030	2/26/85	
C&H Distributors, LLC	U.S.	RELIUS ELITE Logo	(86/356,124)	(8/04/14)	

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0485

Recorded Owner	Jurisdiction	Trademark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
C&H Distributors, LLC	U.S.	RELIUS SOLUTIONS Logo RELIUS RELIUS SOLUTIONS Logo SOLUTIONS Logo	(86/374,429)	(8/22/14)
Industrialsupplies.com, LLC	U.S.	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES.COM Logo INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES.COM	3,919,856	2/15/11
Products for Industry, LLC	Wisconsin	PRODUCTS FOR INDUSTRY	N/A	7/3/02:

A-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0486